REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

ELECTRICITY REGULATION AMENDMENT BILL

[B 20B—2006]

(As agreed to by the Select Committee on Economic and Foreign Affairs (National Council of Provinces))

[B 20C—2006] ISBN

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

ELECTRICITY REGULATION AMENDMENT BILL [B 20B—2006]

CLAUSE 2

1. On page 2, from line 28, to omit "[and], distribution or reticulation" and to substitute "[and] or distribution".

CLAUSE 3

1. Clause rejected.

CLAUSE 11

- 1. On page 4, in line 13, to omit "28" and to substitute "27".
- 2. On page 4, from line 13 to omit subsection (1).
- 3. On page 4, in line 16, to omit "(2)".
- 4. On page 4, in line 29, omit "46" and to substitute "35".
- 5. On page 4, in line 38, to omit "30" and to substitute "28".
- 6. On page 5, in line 2, to omit "32" and to substitute "29".
- 7. On page 5, in line 16, to omit "47" and to substitute "35".

CLAUSE 13

- 1. On page 5, after line 50, to insert the following paragraph:
 - "(r) norms and standards for the setting of reticulation tariffs, in consultation with the Minister of Finance;".